APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2022-00377 DATED JUL 05 2023

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area
served by Grant County Sanitary Sewer District. All other rates and charges not
specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under the authority

of the Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

Monthly Rates
5/8 x 3/4-Inch Meter
First 2,000 Gallons $26.61 Minimum Bill
Next 3,000 Gallons 0.01038 Per Gallon
Next 5,000 Gallons 0.00851 Per Gallon
Over 10,000 Gallons 0.00667 Per Gallon
1-Inch Meter
First 5,000 Gallons $58.05 Minimum Bill
Next 5,000 Gallons 0.00851 Per Gallon
Over 10,000 Gallons 0.00667 Per Gallon
1 1/2-Inch Meter
First 10,000 Gallons $100.87 Minimum Bill
Over 10,000 Gallons 0.00667 Per Gallon
2-Inch Meter
First 20,000 Gallons $168.14 Minimum Bill
Over 20,000 Gallons 0.00667 Per Gallon
Nonrecurring Charges
Late Payment Charge 10%
Connection Charge $13.00
After Hours Connection Charge $63.00
Collection/Termination Call $13.00

Page 1 of 2



Service Call/Investigation $25.00

After-Hours Service Investigation $100.00
Unauthorized Use Investigation $25.00
Returned Check Charge $21.00
Service Line Inspection $25.00
Appendix

Page 2 of 2 Case No. 2022-00377



5/8" x 3/4" Meter
First
Next
Next
All Over

1" Meter
First
Next
All Over

11/2" Meter

First
All Over

2" Meter
First
All Over

TAP IN FEE
RESIDENTIAL RATE
COMMERCIAL RATE

GRANT COUNTY SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT
EFFECTIVE DATE 9-11-2023
APPROVED BY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2000

3000

5000
10,000

5000
5000
10,000

10,000
10,000

20,000
20,000

NONRECURRING CHARGES

Late Payment
Connection

After Hours Connection

Collection/Termination

Service Call/Investigation

After Hours Service Investigation
Unauthorized Use Investigation

Returned Check
Service Line Inspection

RATES AND CHARGES
gallons $§ 26.61 Minimum bill
gallons § 0.01038 PER
gallons $ 0.00851 PER
gallons $ 0.00667 PER
gallons § 58.05 Minimum bill
gallons $ 0.00851 PER
gallons § 0.00667 PER
gallons $ 100.87 Minimum bill
gallons § 0.00667 PER
gallons § 168.14 Minimum bill
gallons $ 0.00667 PER

$1,000

$1,000

10%

$13.00
$63.00
$13.00
$25.00
5100.00
$25.00
$21.00
$25.00

GALLON
GALLON
GALLON

GALLON
GALLON

GALLON

GALLON

Per 1000 Gallons

$13.31
$10.38
$8.51
$6.67

$11.61
$8.51
$6.67

$10.09
$6.67

$8.41
$6.67

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2022-00377

Dated 7/5/23



