APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2022-00377 DATED JUL 05 2023

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by Grant County Sanitary Sewer District. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under the authority of the Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

Monthly Rates

5/8 x 3/4-Inch Meter								
First	2,000 Gallons	\$26.61	Minimum Bill					
Next	3,000 Gallons	0.01038	Per Gallon					
Next	5,000 Gallons	0.00851	Per Gallon					
Over	10,000 Gallons	0.00667	Per Gallon					
1-Inch Met	er							
First	5,000 Gallons	\$58.05	Minimum Bill					
Next	5,000 Gallons	0.00851	Per Gallon					
Over	10,000 Gallons	0.00667	Per Gallon					
<u>1 1/2-Inch l</u>	<u>Meter</u>							
First	10,000 Gallons	\$100.87	Minimum Bill					
Over	10,000 Gallons	0.00667	Per Gallon					
2-Inch Mete	<u>ər</u>							
First	20,000 Gallons	\$168.14	Minimum Bill					
Over	20,000 Gallons	0.00667	Per Gallon					

Nonrecurring Charges

Late Payment Charge	10%
Connection Charge	\$13.00
After Hours Connection Charge	\$63.00
Collection/Termination Call	\$13.00

Service Call/Investigation	\$25.00
After-Hours Service Investigation	\$100.00
Unauthorized Use Investigation	\$25.00
Returned Check Charge	\$21.00
Service Line Inspection	\$25.00

GRANT COUNTY SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT

EFFECTIVE DATE 9-11-2023
APPROVED BY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RATES AND CHARGES

5/8" x 3/4" Meter						Per 1000 Gallons
First	2000	gallons	\$ 26.61	Minimum bill	,	\$13.31
Next	3000	gallons	\$ 0.01038	PER	GALLON	\$10.38
Next	5000	gallons	\$ 0.00851	PER	GALLON	\$8.51
All Over	10,000	gallons	\$ 0.00667	PER	GALLON	\$6.67
1" Meter						
First	5000	gallons	\$ 58.05	Minimum bill		\$11.61
Next	5000	gallons	\$ 0.00851	PER	GALLON	\$8.51
All Over	10,000	gallons	\$ 0.00667	PER	GALLON	\$6.67
62						
1 1/2" Meter						
First	10,000	gallons	\$ 100.87	Minimum bill		\$10.09
All Over	10,000	gallons	\$ 0.00667	PER	GALLON	\$6.67
2" Meter						40.44
First	20,000	gallons	\$ 168.14	Minimum bill		\$8.41
All Over	20,000	gallons	\$ 0.00667	PER	GALLON	\$6.67
TAR IN FEE						
TAP IN FEE			\$1,000			
RESIDENTIAL RATE			\$1,000			
COMMERCIAL RATE			\$1,000			
NONRECURRING CHA	ARGES					
Late Payment	III OLO		10%			
Connection			\$13.00			
After Hours Connection			\$63.00			
Collection/Termination			\$13.00			
Service Call/Investigation			\$25.00			
After Hours Service Investigation			\$100.00			
Unauthorized Use Investigation			\$25.00			
Returned Check		\$21.00				
Service Line Inspectio		\$25.00				
			,			

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. $\underline{2022-00377}$ Dated 7/5/23